
PIAA DISTRICT 3 - A BOYS 

Big Spring High School 

Oct. 31, 2015 

 

Results by runhigh.com 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific 

individual or team.  

                                                      Last updated Nov. 24, 2015 8:27 PM 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Camp Hill                24    1    3    4    6   10   11   20    17:07    1:35 

  2 Tulpehocken              70    8    9   13   16   24   30   31    18:29    1:44 

  3 Delone Catholic          84    2   12   21   23   26   37   39    18:35    3:05 

  4 York Catholic           128    5   17   27   38   41              19:56    4:41 

  5 Kutztown                140   14   19   22   42   43              20:29    4:09 

  6 Fairfield               152   18   32   33   34   35              20:07    1:36 

  7 West Shore Christian    153    7   28   29   44   45              20:52    6:24 

  8 Dayspring Christian A   162   15   25   36   40   46              21:10    6:05 

 

Incomplete Teams: Christian School Of Y, Columbia, Covenant Christian Ac, Harrisburg Christian 

High Point Baptist Ac, Veritas Academy 

 

TEAM SCORES AT 1M 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Camp Hill                20    2    3    4    5    6   11   18     5:20    0:10 

  2 Tulpehocken              69    9   10   13   15   22   24   25     5:40    0:23 

  3 Delone Catholic          80    1   14   17   21   27   28   36     5:43    0:52 

  4 York Catholic           141    8   20   30   41   42               6:05    1:07 

  5 Kutztown                148   16   23   26   40   43               6:14    1:21 

  6 Dayspring Christian A   159   12   29   34   39   45               6:21    1:47 

  7 West Shore Christian    160    7   31   32   44   46               6:33    2:12 

  8 Fairfield               162   19   33   35   37   38               6:11    0:27 

 

Incomplete Teams: Christian School Of Y, Columbia, Covenant Christian Ac, Harrisburg Christian 

High Point Baptist Ac, Veritas Academy 

 



TEAM SCORES AT 2M 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Camp Hill                23    2    3    4    6    8   11   20    11:05    0:41 

  2 Tulpehocken              71    9   10   13   17   22   27   29    11:55    1:05 

  3 Delone Catholic          78    1   12   19   21   25   37   38    12:01    1:52 

  4 York Catholic           129    5   16   28   39   41              12:53    3:04 

  5 Kutztown                145   15   23   24   40   43              13:09    2:50 

  6 Fairfield               152   18   32   33   34   35              12:58    0:56 

  7 West Shore Christian    157    7   30   31   44   45              13:35    4:24 

  8 Dayspring Christian A   164   14   26   36   42   46              13:39    4:03 

 

Incomplete Teams: Christian School Of Y, Columbia, Covenant Christian Ac, Harrisburg Christian 

High Point Baptist Ac, Veritas Academy 

Individuals 

 

 PLACE           FINISHER            TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Camp Hill 

    1  Cooper Leslie, Sr              16:21    5:16 

    3  Blake Behney, Sr               16:45    5:24 

    4  Ian Gabig, Jr                  16:59    5:28 

    6  Dan Shank, Jr                  17:34    5:40 

   10  Patrick Dorsey, Jr             17:55    5:47 

   11  Matt Little, So                18:01    5:49 

   20  Andrew Harper, Sr              19:10    6:11 

Total Time = 1:25:34     Total Places = 24 

 

2. Tulpehocken 

    8  Jacob Cox, So                  17:45    5:43 

    9  Mason Klopp, Sr                17:55    5:46 

   13  Jacob Hare, Sr                 18:28    5:57 

   16  Tanner Schlater, Jr            18:47    6:04 

   24  John Cox, So                   19:29    6:17 

   30  Patrick Strahan, Fr            19:52    6:24 

   31  James Lafollette, Sr           19:58    6:26 

Total Time = 1:32:24     Total Places = 70 

 

3. Delone Catholic 

    2  Will Greene, Sr                16:27    5:18 

   12  John Mall, Sr                  18:17    5:54 

   21  Gabe Hall, Fr                  19:13    6:12 

   23  Josh Baker, Sr                 19:24    6:15 

   26  Tommy Laudani, So              19:32    6:18 

   37  Isaac Brilhart, Jr             20:57    6:45 

   39  Josh Hall, So                  21:39    6:59 
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Total Time = 1:32:53     Total Places = 84 

 

4. York Catholic 

    5  Evan Schlosser, So             17:28    5:38 

   17  Christian Gervasi, Fr          18:51    6:05 

   27  Ryan Corbitt, Fr               19:46    6:22 

   38  Luke Motter, Fr                21:27    6:55 

   41  Anthony Getty, Jr              22:08    7:08 

Total Time = 1:39:40     Total Places = 128 

 

5. Kutztown 

   14  Matt Angstadt, So              18:40    6:01 

   19  Michael Hill, Fr               19:03    6:08 

   22  Sam Kulp, Jr                   19:23    6:15 

   42  Matt Schappell, Jr             22:30    7:15 

   43  Ivan Fegely, So                22:48    7:21 

Total Time = 1:42:24     Total Places = 140 

 

6. Fairfield 

   18  Michael Ball, Sr               18:57    6:07 

   32  Josh Long, Jr                  20:10    6:30 

   33  Kai Novotny, Sr                20:20    6:33 

   34  Leland Sailors, Jr             20:33    6:37 

   35  Albert White, Jr               20:33    6:38 

Total Time = 1:40:33     Total Places = 152 

 

7. West Shore Christian 

    7  Morgan Morrison, Jr            17:37    5:41 

   28  Joshua Lehigh, Jr              19:49    6:23 

   29  Daniel Hinssen, Sr             19:49    6:23 

   44  Caleb Heintzelman, Fr          23:05    7:27 

   45  Christopher Lehigh, Fr         24:00    7:44 

Total Time = 1:44:20     Total Places = 153 

 

8. Dayspring Christian A 

   15  Caleb Sneller, Jr              18:44    6:03 

   25  Noah Grossman, So              19:31    6:18 

   36  Cameron Hasting, So            20:52    6:44 

   40  Kristopher Hilton, So          21:50    7:02 

   46  Lukas Stoltzfus, Sr            24:49    8:00 

Total Time = 1:45:46     Total Places = 162 

        TEAM                                 1M          2M       FINISH     

 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TIME         TIME     PACE        TEAM 

 

Top 
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    1     1  Cooper Leslie, Sr               5:16       10:47        16:21    5:16  Camp Hill             

    2     2  Will Greene, Sr                 5:12       10:46        16:27    5:18  Delone Catholic       

    3     3  Blake Behney, Sr                5:16       10:52        16:45    5:24  Camp Hill             

    4     4  Ian Gabig, Jr                   5:16       10:59        16:59    5:28  Camp Hill             

    5     5  Evan Schlosser, So              5:27       11:17        17:28    5:38  York Catholic         

    6     6  Dan Shank, Jr                   5:23       11:18        17:34    5:40  Camp Hill             

    7     7  Morgan Morrison, Jr             5:26       11:21        17:37    5:41  West Shore Christian  

    8     8  Jacob Cox, So                   5:31       11:29        17:45    5:43  Tulpehocken           

    9     9  Mason Klopp, Sr                 5:32       11:30        17:55    5:46  Tulpehocken           

   10    10  Patrick Dorsey, Jr              5:25       11:27        17:55    5:47  Camp Hill             

   11        Noah Martin, Fr                 5:35       11:36        18:00    5:48  Veritas Academy       

   12    11  Matt Little, So                 5:34       11:34        18:01    5:49  Camp Hill             

   13        Codie Witherite, Sr             5:34       11:31        18:07    5:51  Columbia              

   14        Neil Martin, Fr                 5:45       11:51        18:12    5:52  Veritas Academy       

   15        Evan Smetak, Fr                 5:29       11:32        18:13    5:53  Harrisburg Christian  

   16    12  John Mall, Sr                   5:41       11:49        18:17    5:54  Delone Catholic       

   17        Adam Steich, Jr                 5:31       11:45        18:19    5:54  High Point Baptist Ac  

   18    13  Jacob Hare, Sr                  5:40       11:52        18:28    5:57  Tulpehocken           

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
   19    14  Matt Angstadt, So               5:43       11:55        18:40    6:01  Kutztown              

   20    15  Caleb Sneller, Jr               5:38       11:55        18:44    6:03  Dayspring Christian A  

   21    16  Tanner Schlater, Jr             5:43       12:10        18:47    6:04  Tulpehocken           

   22    17  Christian Gervasi, Fr           5:51       12:10        18:51    6:05  York Catholic         
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   23    18  Michael Ball, Sr                5:50       12:15        18:57    6:07  Fairfield             

   24    19  Michael Hill, Fr                6:02       12:36        19:03    6:08  Kutztown              

   25    20  Andrew Harper, Sr               5:50       12:30        19:10    6:11  Camp Hill             

   26    21  Gabe Hall, Fr                   5:53       12:22        19:13    6:12  Delone Catholic       

   27    22  Sam Kulp, Jr                    5:56       12:34        19:23    6:15  Kutztown              

   28    23  Josh Baker, Sr                  5:46       12:30        19:24    6:15  Delone Catholic       

   29    24  John Cox, So                    5:57       12:33        19:29    6:17  Tulpehocken           

   30    25  Noah Grossman, So               6:04       12:42        19:31    6:18  Dayspring Christian A  

   31    26  Tommy Laudani, So               6:03       12:38        19:32    6:18  Delone Catholic       

   32        Jason Bryce, So                 6:00       12:37        19:35    6:19  Covenant Christian Ac  

   33    27  Ryan Corbitt, Fr                6:06       12:50        19:46    6:22  York Catholic         

   34    28  Joshua Lehigh, Jr               6:08       12:51        19:49    6:23  West Shore Christian  

   35    29  Daniel Hinssen, Sr              6:08       12:51        19:49    6:23  West Shore Christian  

   36    30  Patrick Strahan, Fr             5:57       12:43        19:52    6:24  Tulpehocken           

   37    31  James Lafollette, Sr            5:54       12:50        19:58    6:26  Tulpehocken           

   38        John Claypool, Sr               6:13       13:04        19:59    6:27  Christian School Of Y  

   39    32  Josh Long, Jr                   6:14       13:03        20:10    6:30  Fairfield             

   40    33  Kai Novotny, Sr                 6:16       13:09        20:20    6:33  Fairfield             

   41    34  Leland Sailors, Jr              6:15       13:10        20:33    6:37  Fairfield             

   42    35  Albert White, Jr                6:16       13:10        20:33    6:38  Fairfield             

   43    36  Cameron Hasting, So             6:15       13:16        20:52    6:44  Dayspring Christian A  

   44    37  Isaac Brilhart, Jr              6:15       13:21        20:57    6:45  Delone Catholic       

   45    38  Luke Motter, Fr                 6:26       13:47        21:27    6:55  York Catholic         

   46    39  Josh Hall, So                   6:03       13:36        21:39    6:59  Delone Catholic       

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
   47    40  Kristopher Hilton, So           6:24       14:21        21:50    7:02  Dayspring Christian A  

   48    41  Anthony Getty, Jr               6:34       14:20        22:08    7:08  York Catholic         

   49    42  Matt Schappell, Jr              7:04       14:45        22:30    7:15  Kutztown              

   50    43  Ivan Fegely, So                 6:24       13:52        22:48    7:21  Kutztown              

   51    44  Caleb Heintzelman, Fr           7:22       15:04        23:05    7:27  West Shore Christian  

   52    45  Christopher Lehigh, Fr          7:37       15:44        24:00    7:44  West Shore Christian  

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
   53    46  Lukas Stoltzfus, Sr             7:24       15:58        24:49    8:00  Dayspring Christian A  

11 finishers among Men Under 2 

12 finishers among Men 2 - 2 

15 finishers among Men 3 - 3 

15 finishers among Men 4 - 4 

53 male finishers 

0 female finishers 

53 total finishers 

 

Return to home page.  
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